E\‘% RBC 2017 FINANCIAL INDEPENDENCE IN RETIREMENT POLL

° Worries about retirement

Worries among all Canadian adults: Rank 1-3

Having enough savings I 329

Maintaining my standard of living

The cost of healthcare

Outliving my savings

Inflation and its effect on my retirement finances

Pacing my withdrawals from savings so my money will last

| worry about being alone in retirement

| will miss/miss the sense of purpose | feel when I'm working
It will be/is difficult to adjust to not having a regular paycheck
Taxes to pay/paid when starting to use my investments

| don't know how | will’/how to spend my time

Not having enough time with my spouse or partner

Looking after my dependents

That people won't/don't see me as a productive member of society
Having too much time with my spouse

Other

QK8. What, if anything, worries you about retirement?
Base: All respondents Retired (n=450), Non-Retired (n=1583)
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Expected Length of Retirement

<10

10-<20 12%
20-<30 21%
30-<40 - 11%

40+ . 6%

QB2016_4. Roughly how many years do you expect your retirement to be?
Base: All respondents
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43%

Average length

Males
Females
18-34
35-54
55+

21
23
30
20
20
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<25 I 20

25-34 I 27%

35-54 I 5%
[

55+

Haven't started

saving ye!l | 26

Age Retirement Savings Began

RBC 2017 FINANCIAL INDEPENDENCE IN RETIREMENT POLL

Average age (excl. 0)\

Total 32
Males 33
Females 31
18-34 23
35-54 30
55+ 38

RRSP: Yes 30
RRSP: No 36

- J
2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
18-34  41% 45% 45% 40% 43% 38% S52% 52% 47%
3554 22% 33% 22% 21% 25% 24% 27% 30% 30%
55+ 12% 18% 14% 10% 14% 16% 17% 15% 16%
Females 26% 37% 31% 28% 32% 30% 37% 36% 35%
Males 22% 31% 21% 18% 20% 21% 23% 25% 24%

2016 (n=2033) = 2015 (n=2217) W 2014 (n=3205) m 2013 (n=2062) W 2012 (n=1225) m 2011 (n=1224) W 2010 (n=1295)

QB2d. At what age did you begin saving for retirement?
Base: All respondents
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Yes: Retirement planning ahead of retiring

I/' _____________ ~
60% o 63% 62% 61% P 60% !
53% : |
| |
1
38% | '
34% i 3% 35% 239% 3% | 34% |
: I
t 40% of total i
I : !
———Retired : Canadians |
\ /
—=—Not retired \-‘ ———————————— -
2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
(n=1457) (n=1295) (n=1224) (n=1225) (n=2062) (n=3205) (n=2217) (n=2033)
- 36% 41% 45% 42% 42% 39% 41% 40%
[
g 26% 23% 26% 24% 29% 22% 22% 23%
o = 33% 39% 44% 37% 35% 36% 35% 34%
< o
.'g % 53% 62% 64% 60% 59% 54% 60% 57%
c £
8 Qo 39% 42% 49% 46% 43% 45% 44% 46%
<=( & 33% 41% 41% 38% 40% 33% 38% 33%
]
0 52% 55% 58% 58% 52% 53% 53% 52%
= 18% 20% 25% 23% 19% 16% 26% 26%

Base: Retired (2015 n=469); Not retired (2015 n=1748)

Q.B3 Prior to retiring, did you do any retirement planning?/ Are you currently doing any retirement planning?
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Retirement Activities

ge
55+ Yes \e} Male Female
(n=730) | (n=450) | (n=1583) | (n=1034) | (n=999)

Take time for myself 52% 55% 62% 49% 49% 55%
51% 46% 42% 53% 46% 56%
Spend more time with my spouse/partner 38% 40% 45% 36% 37% 39%
Spend more time with my family (other than 3504 31% 390 3506 8% 400
Improve my health 33% 38% 38% 32% 31% 36%
\Volunteer work 33% 33% 30% 34% 29% 37%
Get more rest (sleep more, sleep later in the 3004 36% 43% 20% 20% 6%
morning, have afternoon naps, etc.
Spend more time with friends 29% 30% 31% 29% 25% 33%
i/l:rlr]er:n i gicintrlbutlon/glve back to the 2204 2204 18% 23% 19% 2504
Being/be a snowbl_rd (regu_larly go 17% 15% 14% 18% 16% 19%
somewhere warm in the winter
mprove my knowledge about finances 8% 9% 9% 8% 9% 8%
tart a new business 6% 3% 1% 8% 7% 6%
0 back to school 5% 3% 1% 6% 4% 6%
tart a new career 5% 4% 2% 6% 5% 5%
ther % 7% 8% 7% 8% 6%

QFB2016_23. Which of the following are you doing in your retirement?/Which of the following would you want to do when you are retired?

Base: All respondents
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